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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

  All: Ind. Personal     4        135,000        647,200        647,200          1,100              0        513,300        518,100          5,900         379.41
    59070                4        135,000        647,200        647,200          1,100              0        513,300        518,100          5,900         379.41
  School District    Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    63        791,100        936,000        936,000        201,200              0        346,100        444,800        239,100          18.32
    59070               63        791,100        936,000        936,000        201,200              0        346,100        444,800        239,100          18.32
  School District    Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    2019    110,804,000    121,475,100    120,649,800        862,400      7,621,400      3,086,800      2,165,004        162,330           8.89
    59125                9        623,800        665,800        665,800              0         37,300          4,700          4,700              0           6.73
    59090                3        619,700        624,900        624,900              0          5,200              0              0              0           0.84
    59070             2007    109,560,500    120,184,400    119,359,100        862,400      7,578,900      3,082,100      2,160,304        162,330           8.94
  School District    Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       15        559,500        554,300        554,300              0        -24,000         18,800         18,800              0          -0.93
    59070               15        559,500        554,300        554,300              0        -24,000         18,800         18,800              0          -0.93
  School District    Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       70      7,379,600      7,449,300      7,449,300         66,200         -8,400        144,300        140,100              0           0.94
    59070               70      7,379,600      7,449,300      7,449,300         66,200         -8,400        144,300        140,100              0           0.94
  School District    Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    205     20,227,900     20,766,500     20,611,400         94,500        277,600        200,400        101,800          1,300           1.90
    59125                3        323,000        325,100        325,100              0          2,100              0              0              0           0.65
    59090                1        109,800        110,400        110,400              0            600              0              0              0           0.55
    59070              201     19,795,100     20,331,000     20,175,900         94,500        274,900        200,400        101,800          1,300           1.92
  School District    Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125            13        957,500      1,001,600      1,001,600              0         39,400          4,700          5,000            100           4.61
    Util. Personal       1         10,700         10,700         10,700              0              0              0            300            100           0.00
    Residential          9        623,800        665,800        665,800              0         37,300          4,700          4,700              0           6.73
    Agricultural         3        323,000        325,100        325,100              0          2,100              0              0              0           0.65
  Property Class     Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM PUBLIC SCHS

  All: 59090             5        733,900        739,800        739,800              0          5,800            100            200              0           0.80
    Util. Personal       1          4,400          4,500          4,500              0              0            100            200              0           2.27
    Residential          3        619,700        624,900        624,900              0          5,200              0              0              0           0.84
    Agricultural         1        109,800        110,400        110,400              0            600              0              0              0           0.55
  Property Class     Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

  All: 59070          2422    141,797,100    153,829,600    152,849,200      1,225,400      7,821,400      4,456,100      3,720,404        492,430           7.79
    Exempt              59              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       3      3,576,300      3,727,400      3,727,400              0              0        151,100        336,500         83,800           4.23
    Ind. Personal        4        135,000        647,200        647,200          1,100              0        513,300        518,100          5,900         379.41
    Com. Personal       63        791,100        936,000        936,000        201,200              0        346,100        444,800        239,100          18.32
    Residential       2007    109,560,500    120,184,400    119,359,100        862,400      7,578,900      3,082,100      2,160,304        162,330           8.94
    Industrial          15        559,500        554,300        554,300              0        -24,000         18,800         18,800              0          -0.93
    Commercial          70      7,379,600      7,449,300      7,449,300         66,200         -8,400        144,300        140,100              0           0.94
    Agricultural       201     19,795,100     20,331,000     20,175,900         94,500        274,900        200,400        101,800          1,300           1.92
  Property Class     Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59070   GREENVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

       Exempt           59              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   2,381    143,488,500    155,571,000    154,590,600      1,225,400      7,866,600      4,460,900      3,725,604        492,530           7.74
      Personal          72      4,517,500      5,325,800      5,325,800        202,300              0      1,010,600      1,299,900        328,900          17.89
        Real         2,309    138,971,000    150,245,200    149,264,800      1,023,100      7,866,600      3,450,300      2,425,704        163,630           7.41
  Totals             Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  

  All: Exempt           59              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59070               59              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    5      3,591,400      3,742,600      3,742,600              0              0        151,200        337,000         83,900           4.21
    59125                1         10,700         10,700         10,700              0              0              0            300            100           0.00
    59090                1          4,400          4,500          4,500              0              0            100            200              0           2.27
    59070                3      3,576,300      3,727,400      3,727,400              0              0        151,100        336,500         83,800           4.23
  School District    Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

  All: Ind. Personal     4        135,000        135,000        647,200        135,000        135,000        647,200        647,200        647,200        647,200
    59070                4        135,000        135,000        647,200        135,000        135,000        647,200        647,200        647,200        647,200
  School District    Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    63        791,100        791,100        936,000        791,100        791,100        936,000        936,000        936,000        936,000
    59070               63        791,100        791,100        936,000        791,100        791,100        936,000        936,000        936,000        936,000
  School District    Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    2019    110,804,000    110,596,400    120,649,800     79,814,522     79,650,014     84,897,754     84,326,311     83,515,427     82,968,875
    59125                9        623,800        623,800        665,800        480,768        480,768        492,195        492,195        492,195        492,195
    59090                3        619,700        619,700        624,900        148,480        148,480        150,558        150,558        150,558        150,558
    59070             2007    109,560,500    109,352,900    119,359,100     79,185,274     79,020,766     84,255,001     83,683,558     82,872,674     82,326,122
  School District    Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       15        559,500        559,500        554,300        262,539        262,539        285,006        285,006        285,006        285,006
    59070               15        559,500        559,500        554,300        262,539        262,539        285,006        285,006        285,006        285,006
  School District    Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       70      7,379,600      7,379,600      7,449,300      6,575,113      6,575,113      6,629,997      6,629,997      6,740,111      6,740,111
    59070               70      7,379,600      7,379,600      7,449,300      6,575,113      6,575,113      6,629,997      6,629,997      6,740,111      6,740,111
  School District    Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    205     20,227,900     20,227,900     20,611,400      9,901,301      9,869,875     10,321,523     10,234,411     10,194,368     10,107,256
    59125                3        323,000        323,000        325,100        142,928        142,928        144,927        144,927        144,927        144,927
    59090                1        109,800        109,800        110,400         38,702         38,702         39,243         39,243         39,243         39,243
    59070              201     19,795,100     19,795,100     20,175,900      9,719,671      9,688,245     10,137,353     10,050,241     10,010,198      9,923,086
  School District    Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125            13        957,500        957,500      1,001,600        634,396        634,396        647,822        647,822        647,822        647,822
    Util. Personal       1         10,700         10,700         10,700         10,700         10,700         10,700         10,700         10,700         10,700
    Residential          9        623,800        623,800        665,800        480,768        480,768        492,195        492,195        492,195        492,195
    Agricultural         3        323,000        323,000        325,100        142,928        142,928        144,927        144,927        144,927        144,927
  Property Class     Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM PUBLIC SCHS

  All: 59090             5        733,900        733,900        739,800        191,582        191,582        194,301        194,301        194,301        194,301
    Util. Personal       1          4,400          4,400          4,500          4,400          4,400          4,500          4,500          4,500          4,500
    Residential          3        619,700        619,700        624,900        148,480        148,480        150,558        150,558        150,558        150,558
    Agricultural         1        109,800        109,800        110,400         38,702         38,702         39,243         39,243         39,243         39,243
  Property Class     Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

  All: 59070          2422    141,797,100    141,589,500    152,849,200    100,244,997    100,049,063    106,617,957    105,959,402    105,218,589    104,584,925
    Exempt              59              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       3      3,576,300      3,576,300      3,727,400      3,576,300      3,576,300      3,727,400      3,727,400      3,727,400      3,727,400
    Ind. Personal        4        135,000        135,000        647,200        135,000        135,000        647,200        647,200        647,200        647,200
    Com. Personal       63        791,100        791,100        936,000        791,100        791,100        936,000        936,000        936,000        936,000
    Residential       2007    109,560,500    109,352,900    119,359,100     79,185,274     79,020,766     84,255,001     83,683,558     82,872,674     82,326,122
    Industrial          15        559,500        559,500        554,300        262,539        262,539        285,006        285,006        285,006        285,006
    Commercial          70      7,379,600      7,379,600      7,449,300      6,575,113      6,575,113      6,629,997      6,629,997      6,740,111      6,740,111
    Agricultural       201     19,795,100     19,795,100     20,175,900      9,719,671      9,688,245     10,137,353     10,050,241     10,010,198      9,923,086
  Property Class     Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59070   GREENVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

       Exempt           59              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   2,381    143,488,500    143,280,900    154,590,600    101,070,975    100,875,041    107,460,080    106,801,525    106,060,712    105,427,048
      Personal          72      4,517,500      4,517,500      5,325,800      4,517,500      4,517,500      5,325,800      5,325,800      5,325,800      5,325,800
        Real         2,309    138,971,000    138,763,400    149,264,800     96,553,475     96,357,541    102,134,280    101,475,725    100,734,912    100,101,248
  Totals             Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP

  All: Exempt           59              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59070               59              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    5      3,591,400      3,591,400      3,742,600      3,591,400      3,591,400      3,742,600      3,742,600      3,742,600      3,742,600
    59125                1         10,700         10,700         10,700         10,700         10,700         10,700         10,700         10,700         10,700
    59090                1          4,400          4,400          4,500          4,400          4,400          4,500          4,500          4,500          4,500
    59070                3      3,576,300      3,576,300      3,727,400      3,576,300      3,576,300      3,727,400      3,727,400      3,727,400      3,727,400
  School District    Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

    59070               63        791,100              0        791,100              0        791,100              0        936,000              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1379     89,242,088     21,561,912     90,150,788     20,445,612     89,498,188     21,098,212     97,018,175     23,631,625
    59125                8        575,900         47,900        575,900         47,900        575,900         47,900        613,700         52,100
    59090                2        572,920         46,780        572,920         46,780        572,920         46,780        575,485         49,415
    59070             1369     88,093,268     21,467,232     89,001,968     20,350,932     88,349,368     21,003,532     95,828,990     23,530,110
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        7        243,300        316,200        243,300        316,200        243,300        316,200        244,200        310,100
    59070                7        243,300        316,200        243,300        316,200        243,300        316,200        244,200        310,100
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        5        874,174      6,505,426        874,174      6,505,426        874,174      6,505,426        835,930      6,613,370
    59070                5        874,174      6,505,426        874,174      6,505,426        874,174      6,505,426        835,930      6,613,370
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    195     19,081,409      1,146,491     19,145,137      1,082,763     19,081,409      1,146,491     19,399,856      1,211,544
    59125                3        287,680         35,320        287,680         35,320        287,680         35,320        288,740         36,360
    59090                1        109,800              0        109,800              0        109,800              0        110,400              0
    59070              191     18,683,929      1,111,171     18,747,657      1,047,443     18,683,929      1,111,171     19,000,716      1,175,184
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125            11        863,580         93,920        863,580         93,920        863,580         93,920        902,440         99,160
    Util. Personal       0              0         10,700              0         10,700              0         10,700              0         10,700
    Residential          8        575,900         47,900        575,900         47,900        575,900         47,900        613,700         52,100
    Agricultural         3        287,680         35,320        287,680         35,320        287,680         35,320        288,740         36,360
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM PUBLIC SCHS

  All: 59090             3        682,720         51,180        682,720         51,180        682,720         51,180        685,885         53,915
    Util. Personal       0              0          4,400              0          4,400              0          4,400              0          4,500
    Residential          2        572,920         46,780        572,920         46,780        572,920         46,780        575,485         49,415
    Agricultural         1        109,800              0        109,800              0        109,800              0        110,400              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

  All: 59070         1,639    108,820,771     32,976,329    109,793,199     31,796,301    109,076,871     32,512,629    117,493,036     35,356,164
    Util. Personal       0              0      3,576,300              0      3,576,300              0      3,576,300              0      3,727,400
    Ind. Personal        4        135,000              0        135,000              0        135,000              0        647,200              0
    Com. Personal       63        791,100              0        791,100              0        791,100              0        936,000              0
    Residential       1369     88,093,268     21,467,232     89,001,968     20,350,932     88,349,368     21,003,532     95,828,990     23,530,110
    Industrial           7        243,300        316,200        243,300        316,200        243,300        316,200        244,200        310,100
    Commercial           5        874,174      6,505,426        874,174      6,505,426        874,174      6,505,426        835,930      6,613,370
    Agricultural       191     18,683,929      1,111,171     18,747,657      1,047,443     18,683,929      1,111,171     19,000,716      1,175,184
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59070   GREENVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

   Real & Personal   1,653    110,367,071     33,121,429    111,339,499     31,941,401    110,623,171     32,657,729    119,081,361     35,509,239
      Personal          67        926,100      3,591,400        926,100      3,591,400        926,100      3,591,400      1,583,200      3,742,600
        Real         1,586    109,440,971     29,530,029    110,413,399     28,350,001    109,697,071     29,066,329    117,498,161     31,766,639
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      3,591,400              0      3,591,400              0      3,591,400              0      3,742,600
    59125                0              0         10,700              0         10,700              0         10,700              0         10,700
    59090                0              0          4,400              0          4,400              0          4,400              0          4,500
    59070                0              0      3,576,300              0      3,576,300              0      3,576,300              0      3,727,400
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     4        135,000              0        135,000              0        135,000              0        647,200              0
    59070                4        135,000              0        135,000              0        135,000              0        647,200              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    63        791,100              0        791,100              0        791,100              0        936,000              0
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    59070               63        791,100              0        791,100              0        791,100              0        936,000              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1379     64,519,534     15,294,988     65,315,677     14,334,337     64,763,792     14,886,222     67,957,184     16,369,127
    59125                8        440,595         40,173        440,595         40,173        440,595         40,173        451,460         40,735
    59090                2        124,895         23,585        124,895         23,585        124,895         23,585        126,643         23,915
    59070             1369     63,954,044     15,231,230     64,750,187     14,270,579     64,198,302     14,822,464     67,379,081     16,304,477
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        7         81,198        181,341         81,198        181,341         81,198        181,341         82,331        202,675
    59070                7         81,198        181,341         81,198        181,341         81,198        181,341         82,331        202,675
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        5        853,886      5,721,227        853,886      5,721,227        853,886      5,721,227        823,002      5,806,995
    59070                5        853,886      5,721,227        853,886      5,721,227        853,886      5,721,227        823,002      5,806,995
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    195      9,160,271        741,030      9,163,933        705,942      9,128,845        741,030      9,451,632        782,779
    59125                3        130,417         12,511        130,417         12,511        130,417         12,511        132,241         12,686
    59090                1         38,702              0         38,702              0         38,702              0         39,243              0
    59070              191      8,991,152        728,519      8,994,814        693,431      8,959,726        728,519      9,280,148        770,093
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125            11        571,012         63,384        571,012         63,384        571,012         63,384        583,701         64,121
    Util. Personal       0              0         10,700              0         10,700              0         10,700              0         10,700
    Residential          8        440,595         40,173        440,595         40,173        440,595         40,173        451,460         40,735
    Agricultural         3        130,417         12,511        130,417         12,511        130,417         12,511        132,241         12,686
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM PUBLIC SCHS

  All: 59090             3        163,597         27,985        163,597         27,985        163,597         27,985        165,886         28,415
    Util. Personal       0              0          4,400              0          4,400              0          4,400              0          4,500
    Residential          2        124,895         23,585        124,895         23,585        124,895         23,585        126,643         23,915
    Agricultural         1         38,702              0         38,702              0         38,702              0         39,243              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

  All: 59070          1639     74,806,380     25,438,617     75,606,185     24,442,878     75,019,212     25,029,851     79,147,762     26,811,640
    Util. Personal       0              0      3,576,300              0      3,576,300              0      3,576,300              0      3,727,400
    Ind. Personal        4        135,000              0        135,000              0        135,000              0        647,200              0
    Com. Personal       63        791,100              0        791,100              0        791,100              0        936,000              0
    Residential       1369     63,954,044     15,231,230     64,750,187     14,270,579     64,198,302     14,822,464     67,379,081     16,304,477
    Industrial           7         81,198        181,341         81,198        181,341         81,198        181,341         82,331        202,675
    Commercial           5        853,886      5,721,227        853,886      5,721,227        853,886      5,721,227        823,002      5,806,995
    Agricultural       191      8,991,152        728,519      8,994,814        693,431      8,959,726        728,519      9,280,148        770,093
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59070   GREENVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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   Real & Personal   1,653     75,540,989     25,529,986     76,340,794     24,534,247     75,753,821     25,121,220     79,897,349     26,904,176
      Personal          67        926,100      3,591,400        926,100      3,591,400        926,100      3,591,400      1,583,200      3,742,600
        Real         1,586     74,614,889     21,938,586     75,414,694     20,942,847     74,827,721     21,529,820     78,314,149     23,161,576
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      3,591,400              0      3,591,400              0      3,591,400              0      3,742,600
    59125                0              0         10,700              0         10,700              0         10,700              0         10,700
    59090                0              0          4,400              0          4,400              0          4,400              0          4,500
    59070                0              0      3,576,300              0      3,576,300              0      3,576,300              0      3,727,400
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     4        135,000              0        135,000              0        135,000              0        647,200              0
    59070                4        135,000              0        135,000              0        135,000              0        647,200              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    63        791,100              0        791,100              0        791,100              0        936,000              0
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PETERSEN ADAM J                     has      862,100 S.E.V. Value in 13 Parcel(s)
KARNATZ RICHARD F TRUST             has    1,231,400 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
CHRISTENSEN RAY                     has    1,348,200 S.E.V. Value in 11 Parcel(s)
MAIN PAUL E TRUST                   has    1,498,200 S.E.V. Value in 10 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY CO                 has    3,342,000 S.E.V. Value in 12 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

MILLER NOAH & LYDIA                 has      277,463 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
TEAM THOMPSON LLC                   has      281,281 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
SELN LLC LC                         has      306,467 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
ANTCLIFF MIKE & MIRANDA LC          has      326,444 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
BROOKSIDE GOLF COURSE INC           has      366,955 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
PETERSEN ADAM J                     has      381,098 Taxable Value in 13 Parcel(s)
SELN LLC                            has      422,900 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
DTE ENERGY COMPANY                  has      476,016 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
KEYSTONE AUTOMOTIVE INDUSTRIES      has      501,500 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
KARNATZ RICHARD F TRUST             has      534,329 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
CHRISTENSEN RAY                     has      572,344 Taxable Value in 11 Parcel(s)
THORLUND BROTHERS LC                has      589,700 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CURRIE RECREATION LLC               has      758,305 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
MAIN PAUL E TRUST                   has    1,009,166 Taxable Value in 10 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY CO                 has    3,143,932 Taxable Value in 12 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

014-900-049-00              METC PROPERTY TAX DEPT                 $     225,600
014-019-031-00              LETTS MELVIN & JACQUELINE TRUST        $     234,923
014-006-020-01              KALSCH ELIZABETH                       $     246,700
014-015-015-10              TEAM THOMPSON LLC                      $     250,050
014-017-021-00              SCHMITT BRUCE & PAMLEA                 $     250,851
014-028-001-01              QUIST SANDRA D TRUST                   $     258,367
014-025-008-10              ANTCLIFF MIKE & MIRANDA LC             $     300,144
014-030-041-00              CURRIE RECREATION LLC                  $     341,542
014-028-012-51              SELN LLC                               $     361,300
014-007-015-10              BROOKSIDE GOLF COURSE INC              $     366,955
014-900-002-00              DTE ENERGY COMPANY                     $     474,100
014-900-041-00              KEYSTONE AUTOMOTIVE INDUSTRIES         $     501,500
014-034-001-00              THORLUND BROTHERS LC                   $     589,700
014-034-038-10              MAIN PAUL E TRUST                      $     730,376
014-900-003-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY CO                    $   3,027,700
*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****

014-019-031-00              LETTS MELVIN & JACQUELINE TRUST        $     281,900
014-014-001-10              SWARTZ GREGORY A & KATHI TRUST         $     294,600
014-025-008-10              ANTCLIFF MIKE & MIRANDA LC             $     313,300
014-026-008-50              KARNATZ RICHARD F TRUST                $     325,200
014-022-005-10              WIERDA KIRE                            $     330,700
014-030-041-00              CURRIE RECREATION LLC                  $     359,200
014-028-012-51              SELN LLC                               $     361,300
014-015-015-10              TEAM THOMPSON LLC                      $     379,100
014-007-015-10              BROOKSIDE GOLF COURSE INC              $     441,700
014-900-002-00              DTE ENERGY COMPANY                     $     474,100
014-900-041-00              KEYSTONE AUTOMOTIVE INDUSTRIES         $     501,500
014-001-001-01              PETERSEN FAMILY TRUST                  $     520,300
014-034-001-00              THORLUND BROTHERS LC                   $     589,700
014-034-038-10              MAIN PAUL E TRUST                      $     974,900
014-900-003-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY CO                    $   3,027,700
*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****
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SACKETT ENTERPRISE LLC              has             259.90 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
2018 SPLIT TO                       has             263.89 Total Acres in 8 Parcel(s)
BROOKSIDE GOLF COURSE INC           has             270.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
PETERSEN FAMILY TRUST               has             300.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
CURRIE RECREATION LLC               has             309.30 Total Acres in 9 Parcel(s)
MAIN PAUL E TRUST                   has             309.31 Total Acres in 10 Parcel(s)
HANSEN EDWARD J & ANGELA M          has             326.05 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
HIGGINS JOHN M                      has             327.49 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
PETERSEN MARK & WOUDENBERG SUSAN    has             329.44 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
KOSTEN DAVE B & BARBARA E           has             339.04 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
2017 SPLIT TO                       has             350.82 Total Acres in 10 Parcel(s)
2011 SPLIT TO                       has             411.73 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
PETERSEN ADAM J                     has             553.71 Total Acres in 13 Parcel(s)
KARNATZ RICHARD F TRUST             has             633.41 Total Acres in 9 Parcel(s)
CHRISTENSEN RAY                     has             702.18 Total Acres in 11 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Acreage  *****

WILSON OWEN & CINDY                 has      455,400 S.E.V. Value in 11 Parcel(s)
SACKETT ENTERPRISE LLC              has      473,700 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
DTE ENERGY COMPANY                  has      481,800 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
HANSEN EDWARD J & ANGELA M          has      494,100 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
KEYSTONE AUTOMOTIVE INDUSTRIES      has      501,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
PETERSEN FAMILY TRUST               has      520,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
PETERSEN MARK & WOUDENBERG SUSAN    has      589,100 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
THORLUND BROTHERS LC                has      589,700 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
KOSTEN DAVE B & BARBARA E           has      629,800 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
CURRIE RECREATION LLC               has      798,800 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)


